COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE NEWS/TIDBITS

Once again, Chevron had many press releases this quarter. The beginning of each one that is not featured in *Encore* follows. You may find the full articles in *Tidbits*. It can be accessed on the CRA website in the *Publications* drop-down menu.

Advisory: Chevron Corporation's 4Q 2022 Earnings Conference Call and Webcast

January 4, 2023-- Chevron Corporation, one of the world's leading energy companies, will hold its quarterly earnings conference call on Friday, January 27, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. ET (8:00 a.m. PT).

Conference Call Information: Date: Friday, January 27, 2023 Time: 11:00 a.m. ET / 8:00 a.m. PT Dial-in # (Listen-only mode): 888-256-9157 Conference ID #: 8377370 Speakers: Mike Wirth – Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer Pierre Breber – Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Roderick Green – General Manager, Investor Relations To access the live webcast, visit <u>www.chevron.com</u>.

The meeting replay will also be available on the company website under the "Investors" section.

Despite Shift, Markets Face Wait for Venezuelan Oil

Wall St. Journal, November 28, 2022 (abridged)—The Biden administration made a significant shift in its Venezuela policy when it allowed Chevron Corp. to pump oil in the South American country again, but the decision will yield little increase to the world's oil production in the short-term.

Chevron and Baseload Capital Create Joint Venture to Explore Geothermal Development Opportunities

December 14, 2022--Chevron Corporation, through its Chevron New Energies business, and Baseload Capital have announced a joint venture to develop geothermal projects in the United States. The two companies will collaborate on driving geothermal opportunities – including identifying the best prospects for development, operations and progressing the next generation of geothermal technologies from pilot to commercial scale. Through this agreement, Chevron and Baseload Capital will work together to create awareness around geothermal energy which will be a critical supply option for renewable energy.

Chevron to Acquire Full Ownership of Beyond6 CNG Fueling Network

November 17, 2022--Chevron U.S.A. Inc., a subsidiary of Chevron Corporation, announced today it signed a definitive agreement to acquire full ownership of Beyond6, LLC (B6) and its network of 55 compressed natural gas (CNG) stations across the United States from Chevron's current B6 co-owners, a subsidiary of Mercuria Energy Trading (Mercuria) and B6 CEO Andrew West.

Chevron Phillips to Create More than 500 Full-Time Jobs in Texas as it Builds Polymers Facility

MarketWatch, November 16, 2022—Chevron Phillips Chemical Co. LLC announced Wednesday that, along with QatarEnergy, it is proceeding with the construction of an integrated polymers facility in Orange, Texas that is expected to create more than 500 fulltime jobs. The building of the \$8.5 billion facility will also create about 4,500 construction jobs. The venture is 51% owned by Chevron Phillips and QatarEnergy owns 49%. The facility is expected to begin operations in 2026. Once operational, the plant will produce Marlex polyethylene, which is used in the production of pipes to deliver water and natural gas, as well as in the production of recreational products like kayaks and coolers.

Pertamina, Keppel Infrastructure, and Chevron Sign Agreement to Explore Development of Green Hydrogen and Ammonia Projects

November 11, 2022- Pertamina Power Indonesia, Keppel Infrastructure, through Keppel New Energy Pte. Ltd., and Chevron Corporation, through Chevron New Energies International Pte. Ltd., have signed a Joint Study Agreement (JSA) to explore the development of selected green hydrogen and green ammonia projects using renewable energy located primarily in Sumatera, Indonesia.

Chevron and MOL to Study CO2 Shipping from Singapore to Australia

November 10, 2022 — Chevron Corporation, through its Chevron New Energies International Pte. Ltd. (Chevron) subsidiary, and Mitsui O.S.K. Lines, Ltd. (MOL) today announced the signing of a Joint Study Agreement (JSA) on the feasibility of transporting liquified carbon dioxide (CO2) from Singapore to permanent storage locations offshore Australia.

Chevron and JERA Advance Lower Carbon Solutions in Asia Pacific and the U.S.

November 7, 2022—Chevron Corporation, through its Chevron New Energies business, and JERA are collaborating on multiple lower carbon opportunities – including production; carbon capture, utilization, and storage; and new technology commercialization – focused on the U.S. and Asia Pacific region.

For These Retailers, Chevron is a Family Business

November 8, 2022--When most people hear "Chevron," they think big business. Like other multinational corporations, we have a worldwide presence and employ tens of thousands of people around the globe.

What many folks don't know is that more than 95% of our retail fueling stations in the United States are independently owned and operated.